EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:290-2-1-.01Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program Funds290-2-1-.04Annual Apportionment of Public School FundsDate Filed: July 9, 2013

Person to contact for copy of rule: Dr. Warren Craig Pouncey P.O. Box 302101 Montgomery, AL 36130-2101

New Rules:290-4-1-.02Educational Intervention290-4-1-.04Flexibility for Students in Failing SchoolsDate Filed:July 9, 2013

Person to contact for copy of rule: Dennis Heard P.O. Box 302101 Montgomery, AL 36130-2101

B. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

New Rules:

Chapter 540-X-12Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances Registration
Certificate (QACSC) – Appendix A, Application for QACSCChapter 540-X-12Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances Registration
Certificate (QACSC) – Appendix B, Application for Renewal of
QACSC

Date Filed: July 22, 2013

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patricia E. Shaner, Esq. P.O. Box 946 Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

C. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE New Rule: 820-2-8-.05 Major Contribution Reports Date Filed: July 1, 2013

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36123-1267